

## 260-2510S Tripod Support

The 260-2510S Tripod Support is constructed of zinc-plated steel, with stainless steel fasteners. It is designed to support the NovaLynx 260-2510 Rain and Snow Gauge. The tripod should be bolted to a sturdy base to prevent tipping over in high winds.

	A
<b>TITLE</b> TRIPOD SUPPORT <b>PN</b> 10000255	
<b>MOD. USAGE</b> 260-2510S <b>BY</b> JDC <b>DATE</b> 9-09-2023	<b>SCALE</b> 1:6 <b>DWG. NO.</b> 890-0102-02 <b>SHEET</b> 1 OF 1

  

- 1) Use the short screws (Part #4) to loosely assemble the top of each leg to one ring.
- 2) Use the long screws (Part #3) to loosely assemble the second ring. The ends of the bolts face inwards to support the rain gauge after assembly.
- 3) Place the stand upright and make sure all the legs are vertical. Tighten all the bolts. Do not over-tighten.

PARTS LIST			QTY
1	10000020	2510S STAND LEG	3
2	10000021	2510S STAND RING	2
3	72040401	BOLT, 1.5", 1/4-20 UNC	3
4	72040410	BOLT, 0.5", 1/4-20 UNC	3
5	72342125	LOCK WASHER, 1/4"	6
6	72302125	FLAT WASHER, 1/4"	3